Where to direct Asset Forfeiture:

Arizona

Arizona Department of Economic Security 
Office of Inspector General/ Attention D. Hawkins
2200 N Central Ave  Ste 301 Mail Drop 1747
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Diana Hawkins
UI Benefit Fraud Investigation Supervisor
Office of Inspector General
(602) 364-4714
dhawkins@azdes.gov 

Maine

Matthew Colpitts
Deputy Treasurer
Maine Treasury 
Matthew.Colpitts@maine.gov
(207) 624-7468

Massachusetts

Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Charles f. Hurley Building
19 Staniford Street
Boston, MA 

Male’ Kamya
Deputy Chief Financial Officer
Telephone (617) 626-6836
Fax: (617) 626-6197
Email:  male.kamya@state.ma.us

Nebraska

Nebraska Department of Labor
P.O. Box 94600
550 S. 16th Street
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

Kim Schreiner, MBA – C.L.S.S.E.G.B.
CONTROLLER
OFFICE (402) 471-2492
FAX (402) 471-8041
kim.schreiner@nebraska.gov     

North Carolina

NC Department of  Commerce
Division of Employment Security
700 Wade Ave.
Raleigh, NC 27605

Sandra Ryals
sandra.ryals@nccommerce.com
919-707-1344

South Carolina

South Carolina Department of Employment and Workforce
1550 Gadsden Street, Columbia, SC 29202
ATTN:  Reshma Parikh
803-737-0368
rparikh@dew.sc.gov

Kentucky

Office of Unemployment Insurance
Attn:  Beverly Hillenmeyer
Integrity Branch
500 Mero Street,
Frankfort, KY  40601

Please make checks payable to:  Treasurer Unemployment Insurance
Beverly.Hillenmeyer@ky.gov
502-782-3276

Tennessee

Tennessee Dept. of Labor.
Attn: Andrea Duncan
220 French Landing Dr
Nashville TN 32243

Contact
Andrea Duncan (andrea.duncan@tn.gov)
615-532-1071

Georgia

Georgia Department of Labor
148 Andrew Young Intl Blvd NE
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Lisa Earls
CFO
404 232 7460
Lisa.Earls@gdol.ga.gov

Alabama

ATTN:  Margie Toney
Alabama Department of Labor
649 Monroe Street
Montgomery, AL  36131
 
Kristi Knight 334 309-9033            kristi.knight@labor.alabama.gov

Mississippi 

Mississippi Department of Employment Security
1235 Echelon Parkway
Jackson, MS 39213
ATTN:  Tyler Berch
601-321-6214
TBerch@mdes.ms.gov


Florida

Department of Economic Opportunity
107 East Madison Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399
Attn:  Alisha Turner
Ph# 850-617-0448
Alisha.turner@deo.myflorida.com

Pennsylvania

Return Checks for PA DOL
Department of Treasury
Comptroller's Office
Attn: Mark Accorsi 
Finance Building Room 113 
Harrisburg PA 17120

